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Burial Fee Structure

Application of burial plot '
Burial plots are by allocation ! \_‘D

*No selection is allowed
-Burial fees for No-option group and Two-option group are differentiated

Cemetery Burial Fees
Child <10 Adult
ears of age
Choa Chu Kang Muslim Cemetery $140 $315
Choa Chu Kang Ahmadiyya Jamaat $140 $315
Cemetery (TWD 3,248) (TWD 7,308)
Choa Chu Kang Jewish Cemetery $140 $315
Choa Chu Kang Parsi Cemetery $140 $315
Choa Chu Kang Bahai Cemete $140 $315
other cemeteries a oa Chu Kang other $420 $940
than those listed above e.g. Christian, (TWD 9,744) (TWD 21,808)
Chinese, Hindu, Lawn Cemeteries 435 AR
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After 15 year bury-in period, graves
will be exhumed

No Optlon Group Two- Optlon GrouD
Reburial Cremation

Claimed: 8 remains in one plot Claimed: kept in columbarium

Unclaimed : 16 remains in one plot Unclaimed : asht<*kept for 3 years before
being scattered at sea

* No Option Group : Muslim, Jew, Baha’i, Parsi and Ahmadiyya
* Two-Option Group : Buddhist, Taoist, Christian, Catholic, Hindu, Others
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B MEse(Mandai columbarium)-El=

I5EER ﬁﬁ(l\/lount Vernon Sanctuary Pte Ltd)-Z45h

B LLE 2 1855 (Kong meng san phor Kark See Temple)

F N E S £ B4 =88 (Nirvana Memorial Garden at Singapore)
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Government vs. Private Columbaria

Table Columbaria facilities r‘fz"g;a‘ed
niches

Government |4 Government owned columbaria 328,330

» Choa Chu Kang Columbarium

* Mandai Columbarium

* Yishun Columbarium (]§)

* Mount Vernon Complex
Private 61 private columbaria in churches, temples etc 900,000
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Niche Fee Structure

* Niches in government-run columbarium are allocated sequentially

« Selection fee of $250 applies if one chooses a different niche from what’s allocated

Niche Fees at all government columbaria

Standard niche $500
(TWD 11,500)

Family niche $900
(TWD 20,700)
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Table 1 Crematoria (recently deceased) #sig Number of

cremators
Government | Mandai Crematorium and Columbarium B

Private Kong Meng San
Phor Kark See Monastery YtERLLEZEES

Tse Toh Aum Temple BEE

Table 2 Crematoria (exhumed remains) #i@ Number of

cremators
Government | Mandai Crematorium and Columbarium E#& 9

| Choa Chu Kang Crematorium  Z[&& 6
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Mandai Crematorium

To cater for the recently deceased

» Completed: Jun 2004; commenced : 1 July 2004; capacity: 58 cremations per day from 9am to 8.45pm

» 2-storey facility with basement carpark, 4 service halls, 12 cremators and 1 ash collection centre

o

p_— , s.mg. |-|.|| Viewing Hall | . Ash colloetlon Centre
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Burial Fee

No-Option
Group

Two-Option
Group

Cremation Fee

Adults and
Children 10 years
and above

$315

$940

$100

Children below 10
rs of age

$140

$420

$50
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